LM5122EVM-2PH Evaluation Module
User's Guide
Literature Number: SNVU205
APRIL 2013
Contents
1 Introduction ........................................................................................................................ 4
2 Features and Electrical Performance ..................................................................................... 4
3 Test Points ......................................................................................................................... 4

Layout www.ti.com
Figure 16. Mid2 Copper (X-Ray View)
Figure 17. Bottom Copper (X-Ray View)
14 LM5122EVM-2PH Evaluation Module SNVU205–APRIL 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
9 Bill of Materials
The EVM components are list according to the schematic shown in Figure 10 and Figure 11 .
Table 3. Bill of Materials
REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER QTYDESIGNATOR
CAP, CER, 470 pF, 100 V, +/-5%, C0G,C1, C13 MURATA GRM2165C2A471JA01D 20805
C2, C3, C12, C14, CAP CER 3.3 uF 50 V 10% X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H335K160AC 5C15
C4, C5, C6, C16, CAP CER 10 uF 35 V 10% X7R 1206 Taiyo Yuden GMK316AB7106KL 6C17, C18
CAP, CER, 1 uF, 50 V, +/-10%, X7R,C7 MURATA GRM21BR71H105KA12L 10805
C8, C9, C10, C11 CAP ALUM 330 uF 35 V 20% SMD Panasonic EEE-FP1V331AP 4
CAP, CER, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/-10%, X7R,C19, C20, C29 MURATA GRM188R71E104KA01D 30603
CAP, CER, 100 pF, 50 V, +/-5%,C21, C22, C25, C26 MURATA GRM1885C1H101JA01D 4C0G/NP0, 0603
CAP, CER, 4.7 uF, 16 V, +/-10%, X7R,C23, C24 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73L 20805
CAP, CER, 0.47 uF, 25 V, +/-10%, X7R,C27, C28, C30 MURATA GRM188R71E474KA12D 30603
CAP, CER, 330 pF, 50 V, +/-10%, X7R,C31 KEMET C0603C331K5RACTU 10603
CAP, CER, 0.022 uF, 50 V, +/-10%, X7R,C32 KEMET C0603C223K5RACTU 10603
R1, R7 RES 8.2 Ω 3/4W 5% 2010 SMD Vishay CRCW20108R20JNEF 2
R2, R8 RES, 0.004 Ω, 3 W, 1%, 3015, WIDE Susumu KRL7638-C-R004-F-T1 2
R3, R4, R9, R10 RES, 100 Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA 4
R5, R6, R11, R12,
R15, R16, R26, R28, RES, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V 10
R35, R36
R19, R33 RES, 49.9k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW060349K9FKEA 2
R20, R21 RES, 3.3 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW06033R30JNEA 2
R24 RES, 8.06k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW06038K06FKEA 1
R25, R27 RES, 78.7k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW060378K7FKEA 2
R29 RES, 36.5k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW060336K5FKEA 1
R31 RES, 59.0k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW060359K0FKEA 1
R32 RES, 2.26k Ω, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW06032K26FKEA 1
R34 RES, 576 Ω, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay CRCW0805576RFKEA 1
D1, D2 Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SOD-123F NXP PMEG6010CEH 2
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 MOSFET N-CH 40 V 100 A LFPAK NXP PSMN4R0-40YS 4
MOSFET N-CH 40 V 100 A SON 5x6 Texas Instruments CSD18501Q5A ALT
L1, L2 SMD Flat Wire WE-HCI, L Ω = 10.0 µH WURTH 74435561100 2